
Incidence of Traumatic Brain Injury 
Hospitalizations and Emergency Department† (ED) Visits 

New York State Residents, 2006-2008 
 
 
 Hospitalizations ED† Visits 

Characteristics 
 

 
Mean Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 100,000 
Residents 

 
Mean Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 100,000 
Residents 

 Total 18,630 96.2 82,384 425.4 
   Age Group 
    0<1 
    1-4 
    5-9 
   10-14 
   15-19 
   20-24 
   25-44 
   45-64 
   65+ 

 
444 
435 
368 
642 

1,382 
1,272 
3,446 
3,827 
6,813 

 
179.7 
45.3 
31.3 
51.4 
99.1 
91.6 
64.0 
76.4 

266.3 

 
3,579 
9,359 
5,490 
6,869 
9,777 
6,728 

16,008 
11,932 
12,643 

 
1,447.0 

973.6 
467.6 
549.3 
700.9 
484.7 
297.4 
238.3 
494.1 

 Gender 
   Male 
   Female 
   Unknown 

 
11,526 
7,103 

* 

 
122.7 
71.2 
n/a 

 
45,190 
37,192 
         2 

 
481.1 
373.0 

n/a 
Mean Charge per 
Hospitalization or ED† Visit $37,839 $1,909 

Three Year Total 
Hospitalization or ED† Visit 
Charges 

$2.1 Billion $471.7 Million 

Average Length of Hospital 
Stay (days) 7 n/a 
 
†The incidence of ED visits does not include those that were subsequently admitted into the hospital 
Rate = Frequency/Population *100,000   
*Data based on means less than two not reported  
**Caution: Rates calculated using frequencies of less than 20 are unstable                                                                                        
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

Source:  NYSDOH, Injury Prevention Program 
 www.health.ny.gov/prevention/injury_prevention/  
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