Incidence of Traumatic Brain Injury Hospitalizations and Emergency Department[†] (ED) Visits New York State Residents, 2006-2008

	Hospitalizations		ED [†] Visits	
Characteristics	Mean Annual Frequency	Rate per 100,000 Residents	Mean Annual Frequency	Rate per 100,000 Residents
Total	18,630	96.2	82,384	425.4
Age Group				
0<1	444	179.7	3,579	1,447.0
1-4	435	45.3	9,359	973.6
5-9	368	31.3	5,490	467.6
10-14	642	51.4	6,869	549.3
15-19	1,382	99.1	9,777	700.9
20-24	1,272	91.6	6,728	484.7
25-44	3,446	64.0	16,008	297.4
45-64	3,827	76.4	11,932	238.3
65+	6,813	266.3	12,643	494.1
Gender				
Male	11,526	122.7	45,190	481.1
Female	7,103	71.2	37,192	373.0
Unknown	*	n/a	2	n/a
Mean Charge per Hospitalization or ED [†] Visit	\$37,839		\$1,909	
Three Year Total				
Hospitalization or ED [†] Visit	\$2.1 Billion		\$471.7 Million	
Charges				
Average Length of Hospital Stay (days)	7		n/a	

 $^{^{\}dagger}$ The incidence of ED visits does not include those that were subsequently admitted into the hospital Rate = Frequency/Population *100,000

^{*}Data based on means less than two not reported

^{**}Caution: Rates calculated using frequencies of less than 20 are unstable